ASUTOSH COLLEGE

(ESTD.1 916) 92, S.P. Mookherjee Road. Kolkata-700 026



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912

FAX : (033) 2486-3006 E-mail :mail@asutoshcollege.in

: www.asutoshcollege.in

Resolution of the meeting of Asutosh College Solar Plant Dated. 17th April, 2017

Members Present:

Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya, Assistant Professor in Physics - 1704/17
Dr. Sourav Kumar Bhowmick, CWTT in Electronics Q. K. Bloom 1704/12
Sri Arnab Samaddar, CWTT in Electronics frank Pandle 174/12
Ms. Madhurima Chatterjee, CWTT in Electronics frank Pandle 174/12

Agenda:

- 1. Commissioning andhandover of roof top Solar power plant at Asutosh College main building.
- 2. Maintenance of Solar powered laboratory in the Department of Electronics
- 3. Maintenance of Solar street lights at Asutosh College Second Campus.
- 4. Miscellaneous.

Resolutions:

- (i) The committee resolves that all Committee members will remain present in the process of commissioning of roof top grid connected solar photovoltaic panel at Asutosh College main building, scheduled on 20th April 2017, will be executed by Sunshine Power Products Private Limited, Bakrahat Road, Hanspukur Green Park, P.O. Joka, Kolkata-104.
- (ii)The committee resolves thatall Committee members will remain present in the process of handover of roof topgrid connected solar photovoltaic panel at Asutosh College main building, scheduled on 1st June 2017, funded by (i) Govt. of West Bengal and (ii) MNRE Govt. of India executed by Sunshine Power Products Private Limited, Bakrahat Road, Hanspukur Green Park, P.O. Joka, Kolkata-104.
- (iii) The committee decides schedulescleaning of solar panels, and distilled water refilling for the batteriesof Solar street lightsat Asutosh College Second Campus on 26th April 2017 under the

supervision of Dr. Surjya Sarathi Bhattacharyya. The Distilled water will be supplied by the Department of Chemistry.

- (iv) The committee decides to refill distilled water in the batteries of Solar powered laboratory in the Department of Electronics under the supervision of Sri Arnab Samaddar on 28th April 2017. The Distilled water will be supplied by the Department of Chemistry.
- (*) The committee decidestrimming of nearby trees in the vicinity of solar panels for the proper exponent to munlight of Solar street lights at Asutosh College Second Campus on 2nd May 2017 under supervision of Ms. Madhurima Chameryee